

## PRABHA LIFESTYLE HOMES LLP

LLPIN: AAQ-2876

2, O.C. GANGULY SARANI, UNIT NO-602, FLOOR-6, BUILDING-ALTITUDE, WEST BENGAL, KOLKATA - 700 020 Email: info@prabharealty.in, Website: prabharealty.in, Tel: 033-22909022

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTION PASSED BY THE PARTNERS OF M/S PRABHA LIFESTYLE HOMES LLP ON 16<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2024

"RESOLVED THAT Mr. Sagar Kumar Giria, and Mr. Harish Kumar Giria (hereinafter referred to as "Authorised Signatories") be and are hereby severally authorised to sign applications, forms, papers and other documents required for registration of the project of the "PRABHA LIFESTYLE HOMES LLP" known as "PRABHA ANAHITA" At Ariadaha, Kamarhati" under Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act ("RERA") and/ or any other law applicable in the state of West Bengal.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Authorised Signatories, be and are hereby further authorized severally to sign various forms/ returns/ challans/ letters/ documents for compliances under RERA and/ or any other law as applicable in the State of West Bengal and to represent the LLP before the RERA Authority and/ or any other Authority in this connection and to do all such acts, deeds, actions, writings and things that may be deemed necessary on behalf of the LLP for giving effect to this resolution.

For Prabha Lifestyle Homes LLP PRABHA LIFESTYLE HOMES LLP

Designated Partner/Partner

SAGAR KUMAR GIRIA

Designated Partner DPIN: 03223640

Date: 16/08/2024

Kolkata

PRABHA LIFESTYLE HOMES LLP

Designated Partner/Partner

HARISH KUMAR GIRIA

Designated Partner

DPIN: 01248260